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ALL ANGLES ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ADA NOTES TO APPLY TO ALL SHEETS

DIMENSIONS TO BUILDING WALL ARE TO FACE OF WALL AT FINISH GRADE. DIMENSIONS TO CURB ARE TO FACE OF CURB. FOR ALL SIDWALKS THE FOLLOWING APPLIES:

LAYOUT IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CIVIL ENGINEER'S OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. SIDEWALK SLOPES TO BE A MAXIMUM 4.8%.

REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING LAYOUT INFORMATION. SIDEWALK CROSS SLOPES TO BE A MAXIMUM 1.8%.

ADA PARKING SPACES SHALL BE SIGNED WITH TYPE R7-8 OR R7-8A RESERVED PARKING SIGN AND R7-8D MAXIMUM FINE SIGN PER GS 20-37.6 OF MINIMUM 1' SHOULDER AT MAXIMUM 2% SLOPE ADJACENT TO ADA PAVED ROUTES UNLESS A HANDRAIL IS CALLED OUT.
THE NORTH CAROLINA HANDICAP CODE. ADA RAMPS SHALL HAVE RAMP SURFACES COVERED WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN PER ADA ADA PARKING TO BE A MAXIMUM 1.8% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION FOR ENTIRE AREA- PARKING SPACES AND AISLES.
STANDARDS. ALL DOORS EXITING THE BUILDING REQUIRE AN ADA ACCESSIBLE COMPLIANT ROUTE TO A PUBLIC WAY.

6. REFERENCE EXISTING CONDITION SHEETS FOR EXTENT OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, DRIVEWAYS, PAVEMENT, BOLLARDS, . PARKING- NUMBER OF SPACES TO COMPLY WITH NCBC 2012 SECTION 1106.1, 1 PER 6 COMPLIANT SPACES OR PORTION THEREOF MUST BE VAN K
WALKWAYS, UTILITIES, AND VEGETATION. ACCESSIBLE, NO SLOPE TO EXCEED 2% IN ANY DIRECTION. SIGNAGE PER NC REQUIREMENTS, MUT-CD AND ICC A 117.1. ‘
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7. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THE SITE THE APPLICANT WILL HOLD A PRE-DEMOLITION/PRE-CONSTRUCTION CURB CUTS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES PER ICC A117.1 2009 ED. CROSS SLOPE LIMITED TO 2% CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE PLACEMENT OF
CONFERENCE WITH THE COUNTY'S SOLID WASTE STAFF. THIS MAY BE THE SAME MEETING HELD WITH OTHER DEVELOPMENT OFFICIALS. CONCRETE.

8. THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL ('ACM') OR OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION 8. SLOPE GREATER THAN 5% REQUIRES CONSTRUCTION AS A RAMP.
WASTE SHALL BE HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES.

9. KEY BOXES FOR FIRST RESPONDERS WILL BE REQUIRED NEAR THE FRONT DOOR AND SPRINKLER RISER ROOM AREAS. 2012 NC FIRE CODE, SECTION

™

505 7 ADA NOTES
10. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST BE PLACED AT OR ABOVE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION + 2 FEET.
11. PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK IN THE NCDOT R/W, THE APPLICANT WILL NEED TO OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING: C1.0
a. APPROVED NCDOT DRIVEWAY PERMITS FOR PROPOSED ACCESSES TO NC 1838.
b. APPROVED NCDOT THREE-PARTY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT WITH TOCH FOR PROPOSED/STIPULATED SIDEWALK AND APPURTENANCES. A} ~

c. APPROVED NCDOT THREE-PARTY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT WITH OWASA FOR PROPOSED WATER AMD SEWER CONNECTIONS.
12. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE DRIVEWAY PERMITS AND ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS, THE APPLICANT WILL NEED TO PROVIDE COMPLETE AND
DETAILED DESIGN PLANS PER NCDOT, TOCH, AND OWASA REQUIREMENTS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
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